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Important Registration Dates for Students to Note 

 Semester I 2017/2018  

August 27, 2017 Semester I Begins  

Sunday 27 August, 2017 to  
Sunday 10 September, 2017 

Registration (Normal)  

Monday 11 September, 2017 to 
Sunday 17 September, 2017 

Late Registration & Add/Drop (without 
penalty) 

 

Sunday 17 September, 2017 
Semester 1 online course registration on 
SAS closes at 11:59pm 

 

Monday 18 September, 2017 to 
Sunday 1 October, 2017 

Late Registration & Add/Drop (with 
penalty) 
Late Registration Penalty fine $1,000 

Students can Add courses 
via the Late Registration 
Penalty Process 

See Late Registration 
Penalty Guidelines  

Monday  2 October, 2017 to  
Sunday 8 October, 2017 

Late Registration Penalty fine $2,000 

Sunday 8 October, 2017 

Deadline For: 
• Dropping Semester I courses   
• Request for  Leave of Absence for Semester I 
• Request for Voluntary Withdrawals (VW) 

Monday 9 October, 2017 to 
Sunday 3 December, 2017 

Late Addition of Courses  
Late Registration Penalty fine $4,000 

Students can Add courses 
via the Late Registration 
Penalty Process, but 
CANNOT DROP COURSES  

Monday 4 December, 2017 to  
Friday 22 December, 2017 

Late Addition of Courses  
Late Registration Penalty fine $8,000 

December 22, 2017 Semester I Ends  

 
 

Semester II 2017/2018  

January 21, 2018 Semester II Begins  

Sunday 27 August, 2017 to 
Sunday 21 January, 2018 

Registration (Normal)  

Monday 22 January, 2018 to 
Sunday 28 January, 2018 

Late Registration & Add/Drop (without 
penalty) 

 

Sunday 28 January, 2018 
Semester II online course registration on 
SAS closes at 11:59pm 

 

Monday 29 January, 2018 to 
Sunday 4 February, 2018 

Late Registration & Add/Drop (with 
penalty) 
Late Registration Penalty fine $1,000 

Students can Add courses 
via the Late Registration 
Penalty Process 

See Late Registration 
Penalty Guidelines  

Monday 5 February, 2018 to 
Sunday 4 March, 2018 

Late Registration Penalty fine $2,000 

Sunday 4 March, 2018 

Deadline For: 
• Dropping Semester 1 courses   
• Request for  Leave of Absence for Semester II 
• Request for Voluntary Withdrawals (VW) 

Monday 5 March, 2018 to  
Sunday 29 April, 2018 

Late Addition of Courses  
Late Registration Penalty fine $4,000 

Students can Add courses 
via the Late Registration 
Penalty Process, but 
CANNOT DROP COURSES  

Monday 30 April, 2018 to 
Friday 18 May, 2018 

Late Addition of Courses  
Late Registration Penalty fine $8,000 

May 18, 2018 Semester II Ends  
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